Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les): Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent 299 Park Avenue New York, NY 10171	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 5540 Ekwill Street		
	City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93111		
July 25, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 37. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800 City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	8. Deposit account number: 50-2316 THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing	September 26, 2003 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0462

Schedule A

Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/21/99 at Reel 010327 Frame 0239

Issued Patents

MEDICAL INFORMATION TRANSPONDER IMPLANT AND TRACKING	5855609	1/5/99
SYSTEM	<u> </u>	
IMPLANTABLE BIOSENSING TRANSPONDER	5833603	11/10/98
HYDRAULIC FOAM TISSUE IMPLANT	5824081	10/20/98
TEMPORARY IMPLANT WITH TRANSPONDER AND METHODS FOR	<i>5</i> 725578	3/10/98
LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING	{	
METHOD OF USING A RADIOLUCENT ORGAN DISPLACEMENT	5653758	8/5/97
DEVICE FOR RADIATION THERAPY		
IMPLANTABLE PROSTHESIS WITH OPEN CELL TEXTURED SURFACE	5545220	8/13/96
AND METHOD FOR FORMING SAME		
DELIVERY DEVICE FOR INJECTABLE MATERIALS	5540657	7/30/96
RADIOLUCENT BREAST IMPLANT	4995882	2/26/91

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0463

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party") hereby releases for the benefit of Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. (the "Debtor"), any security interest the Secured Party may have in the issued patents and patent applications of the Debtor, including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 21, 1999 at Reel 010327 Frame 0239 (the "Agreement").

Dated as of the 25 day of July, 2003.

Secured Party:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC. AS AGENT

By:

Name: Kwyta 60

Title:

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0464

Schedule A

Collagen Aesthetics, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/21/99 at Reel 010327 Frame 0239

Issued Patents

		in 1946 See (1955 See (1956) See
MEDICAL INFORMATION TRANSPONDER IMPLANT AND TRACKING SYSTEM	5855609	1/5/99
IMPLANTABLE BIOSENSING TRANSPONDER	5833603	11/10/98
HYDRAULIC FOAM TISSUE IMPLANT	5824081	10/20/98
TEMPORARY IMPLANT WITH TRANSPONDER AND METHODS FOR LOCATING AND IDENTIFYING	5725578	3/10/98
METHOD OF USING A RADIOLUCENT ORGAN DISPLACEMENT DEVICE FOR RADIATION THERAPY	5653758	8/5/97
IMPLANTABLE PROSTHESIS WITH OPEN CELL TEXTURED SURFACE AND METHOD FOR FORMING SAME	5545220	8/13/96
DELIVERY DEVICE FOR INJECTABLE MATERIALS	5540657	7/30/96
RADIOLUCENT BREAST IMPLANT	4995882	2/26/91

DUR1\345511_7

RECORDED: 09/26/2003 REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0465

PATENT